## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1935** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 24/

(By Mr. Slacom)

PASSED Sehrung 26, 1935

In Effect Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 241

(By Mr. Beacom)

[Passed February 26, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Cabell county to transfer certain funds now available in the general emergency fund to pay salaries due certain teachers in Guyandotte district for the school year one thousand nine hundred thirty-two—one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the board of education of Cabell county is 2 authorized to transfer any school fund or funds available in 3 the general emergency fund to compensate certain teachers 4 of Guyandotte district for services rendered during the fiscal 5 year ending June thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-6 three.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

he foregoing bill is correctly	y enronea.
State of M	
Chairman Senate	Committee
	0 6 5 0
<u> </u>	Shand M. Stelens
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Chairman House Committee
1.44.04	
Originated in the	enace.
Takes effect	low passage.
	Section of the sectio
in Spine I'm	AN ACT to each dead of TOA NA
Clerk of	the Spnate 1900 relaining
,	
	DIO STACLE
$\sim 0$ $d$	Cterk of the House of Delegates
( ta 2	Horas
	V
President	of the Senate
	1000
	Speaker House of Delegates
	Speaker House of Delegates
The within	this the
lay of	1935.
Viesa) 1981 1881 9/57 1881 -	wate, was a partitional and a gentle rapid
Filed in the office of th	Governor

I certify that the foregoing act, having been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has become a law without his approval.

This the 7th day of March,

19.35 SECRETARY OF STATE